
Contract Number CM1213-Al 
Bid/Proposal No.: NC07-026 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / FIRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR CENTERLINING AND THERMO PLASTIC 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this lOth day of 

March 2010 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and STRIPE THIS STRIPING COMPANY, 710 Bowery 

Lane, Apartment C-23, Folkston, Georgia 31537, (hereinafter 

referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

October 22, 2007; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning October 22, 2007 and ending September 30, 

2009, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between 

the vendor and the County; any extension of performance 

period under this provision shall be in one (1) year 

increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement for 

Centerlining & Thermo Plastic dated October 22, 

2007, the performance period is hereby extended for 

an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 

2009 and ending September 30, 2010. 

2. 4" Thermo-plastic shall be deleted from the pricing 

structure. 

3. Stop bars shall be charged by length at the price 

for 24" thermoplastic instead of a unit price. 

4. Thermoplastic pricing shall be revised as listed 

below: 

l. 6" 

ii. 12" 

lll. 18" 

iv. 24" 

thermoplastic 

thermoplastic 

thermoplastic 

thermoplastic 

$1.00 per foot 

$2.00 per foot 

$3.00 per foot 

$4.00 per foot 

5. Mobilization fees shall be charged per job site. 

Multiple days on one job shall only include one 

mobilization fee. Several small jobs within close 

proximity shall only include one mobilization fee. 

6. Vendor shall measure each road and provide cost 

estimate prior to purchase order being issued for 

work. 

7. Invoices shall include invoice number, each date 

and time of service, name of road project, and each 

service provided. 

2 



8. Vendor shall wear a safety vest, lime green or 

orange in color, at all times while working on the 

roadways. Type 2 is acceptable for daytime hours 

and Type 3 is required for nighttime hours. 

9. Vendor shall place signs indicating road work at 

both ends of the work area. Flashing lights are 

also recommended. 

10. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

11. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MttiJJ-Bd~ ~ 
Its: Chair 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

~---
3 



STRIPE THIS STRIPING COMPANY 

STATE OF ~et7JA 
COUNTY OF jJ)#J.eLfO"iJ 

By: Glenda Weeks 
Its: Owner 

Before me personally appeared, ~ /.EiJf)A WG~ 
, who is personally known ~c or 

-------------------------------
produced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

} WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
ull1JUII£Jf , 2 o 1 o. 

~ ~- ~'0~DtAM~-~ _ 
~nature 
Notary-Public-State of ~t;O~ 
My Commission expires: 

4 

at large 

cX~1hday of 


